KLI 2345768.1 700094463

	KL Ref. No.; 100405-062		
<u>(Rev. 6-93)</u> PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
George B. Sigal, Jacob N. Wohlstadter, Satvanaravana Gudiharda Maria	Name: Meso Scale Technologies, LLC.		
Satyanarayana Gudibande, Mark T. Martin and James L. Wilber	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
□ Yes	Street Address: 9238 Gaither Road		
	City: Gathersburg State: MD Zip: 20877		
3. Nature of conveyance: Correction to Assignee's name on Recordation Form Cover Sheet: Meso Scale Technologies, LLC. Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Security Agreement Merger			
Change of Name			
	[
recordaton at Reel/Frame 9363/0066			
Execution Date:			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex the application is:	xecution date of		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/998,137	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 319, 670		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			
document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved		
Name: Barry Evans, Esq.			
mernal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Enclosed		
treet Address: 919 Third Avenue	Authorized to be charged to		
Dity: New York State: New York Zip: 10022	deposit account # 50–0540		
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0540		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Do not use			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Barry Evans, Esq.	June 25, 2004		
Signa	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Do not detach			
Mail documents to be recorded with r	ruis por uon		
Commissioner of Pater	cyuncu covci sneet miormation (o; att and Tradamarka		
Box Assig	nments		
Washington, 1	D.C. 20231		
blic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3 comment and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample tent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washingduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	0 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Igton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork		
	PATENT		

REEL: 014783 FRAME: 0984

REEL: 014783 FRAME: 0985

•)	WBAM Ref. No.: KM40562-0
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attac	hed original de	ocuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) <u>George B. Sigal, Jacob N. Wohlsta</u> <u>Gudibande, Mark T. Martin, and James L</u>	dter, <u>Şatyanarayana</u>	2. Name and addres		party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying p Yes <u></u>	arty(îes) attached? No 	Street Address;	16020 <u>Industria</u>	<u>l Drive</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		City:	<u>Gaithersburg</u> S	itate: <u>MD</u> Zîp; <u>20877</u>
<u>X</u> Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No
Execution Date: July 1, 1998		,		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) or patent is If this document is the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08</u>, 	being filed together wit			date of
	Additional numbers att		No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	correspondence led:	6. Total number o patents involv	f applications	and
Nøme: <u>Barry Evens, Esc.</u> Internal Address: WHITMAN BREED ABBOT Street Address: 200 Pa <u>rk Avenue</u>	T & MORGAN LLP	<u> </u>	CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to I deposit accourt	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u>	Zīp: <u>10166</u>	B. Deposit account (Attach duplicate decount)	t number: 50-0 copy of this pa	1297 Ige if paying by deposit
	Do not us	e this space		
9. <u>Statement and signature</u> . To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document. David Rubin, Reg. No. 40,314 Name of Person Signing	Dant 1	ormation is true and a		attached copy is a true July 30, 1998 Date r of pages including cover chments, and document):
Mail docum Public burden reporting for this samp including time for reviewing the docu Send comments regarding this burden e PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, an Washington, D.C. 20503.	wents to be recorded with Commissioner of Pa Box As Washington Le cover sheet is estimat ment and gathering the da	atents and Trademarks signments 1, D.C. 20231 ted to average about 3 ata needed, and comple of and Trademark Offic	0 minutes per ting and revie e. Office of 1	document to be recorded, wing the sample cover sheet. nformation Systems,
2410760 DRV2906700			ΡΑΤ	ENT

.

ALE OUT OIDE TO BRIDGERIOLD TO THE SALE



Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan LLP File No.: KM40562-00 Serial No.: 08/998,137 Filing Date: December 23, 1997

ASSIGNMENT

We, George B. Sigal, Jacob N. Wohlstadter, Satyanarayana Gudibande, Mark T. Martin, and James L. Wilbur, who reside respectively at: 5333 Trailway Drive, Rockville, MD 20853; 9905 Gable Ridge Terrace, Apt. D, Rockville, MD 20850; 211 Cherrywood Terrace, Gaithersburg, MD 20878; 6515 Old Farm Court, Rockville, MD 20852; and 13636 Spinning Wheel Drive, Germantown, MD 20872, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED LUMINESCENCE ASSAYS USING MICROPARTICLES, which application was executed by us and MESO SCALE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, whose address is 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20877, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

¥422776.DRXM3906200

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

PATENT REEL: 014783 FRAME: 0986 5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the $____ day$ of $T_{1}/(/ ____, 1998.$

In testimony of which we have affixed our signatures.

Sigal tadter bande Mart Mark

Wilbur L ... Janies

State of MILIAND) State of MILIAND) SS.: County of MILIANER() On this 13^{+} day of 11/1/1, 1998 before me appeared George B. Sigal, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public My Comm. Exps. 10/3. 2000 (OFFICIAL SEAL) 1 State of MURILAND) ss.: County of MMMMMM On this 5f day of Tl(k), 1998 before me appeared Jacob N. Wohlstadter, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. tary Public My Comm. Exps. 16/3. 2000 (OFFICIAL SEAL) State of Mary (Arid) County of Montgomery) ss.: On this /2 day of *JUNC*, 1998 before me appeared Satyanarayana Gudibande, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public My Comm. Exps. 103, 2000 (OFFICIAL SEAL) State of Mary and } ss.: County of Mandand On this 12 day of 1111C, , 1998 before me appeared Mark T. Martin, to me known and known to me to be

the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Monna & Riccarde Notary Public Dry Course Edges 10/3 2000

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

ASMT JT . PTO PATENT Page 3 of 4 REEL: 014783 FRAME: 0988

_ ___ . . ____

State of Maryland) County of Montgomery)

On this // day of JUNC , 1998 before me appeared James L. Wilbur, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public My Comm. Exps. 10/3, 2000

(OFFICIAL SEAL)